## **Milwaukee County**



# Meeting Agenda

### The Combined Community Services Board of Milwaukee County, (CCSB) Dennise Lavrenz, RN, MBA, CENP Chair Supervisor Priscilla Coggs-Jones Milwaukee County Supervisor Julie Alexander B.S., M.S. Cindy Bentley Lisa Burg, B.A. Luanne McGregor Tiffany Payne, B.S. Robyn Rodgers, B.A. **Duncan Shrout** 10:00 AM Wednesday, January 11, 2023 This meeting is recorded and Live Streamed (Virtual and Audio) In and on a Teleconference Phone (414) 436-3530 U.S., Milwaukee Phone Conference ID: 621 071 512# The Combined Community Services Board Meeting

#### I. Call to Order and Roll: (10 a.m.)

#### II. Review and Approval of the September 14, 2022, and November 9, 2022, Combined Community Services Board meeting minutes: (10:05 a.m.)

 HRA23-4
 Minutes from the September 14, 2022, and January 2023, Combined

 Community Services Board
 Attachments: HRA23-4 CCSB Mtg Mins September 14, 2022 RV

HRA23-4 CCSB Draft Mtg Mins November 9 2022

HRA23-3 11.9.22 CCSB CLTS.CCOP.B3

- III. County Executive Office Update on Board Membership: Schinika Fitch, Director of Community Relations, County Executive's Office (10:10 a.m.)
- IV. Behavior Health Services BHS Update, Mike Lappen (10:15 a.m.)

- V. Aging and Disabilities Services ADS Update: Marietta Luster, ADS Administrator, and Daniel Idzikowski, Aging Unit Director: (10:30 a.m.)
- VI. Children Youth and Families Services CYFS Update, Anouvong Chanthavixay, Children's Service Coordinator (10:45 a.m.)
- VII. CCSB Advocacy Reports: (11 a.m.)
  - a) Announcements
    - i. CCSB Priority 2022-2023 ii. CCSB Ordinance
  - b) Board Member Reports
  - c) Advocacy Calendar 2023 Demo
  - d) CCSB Survey
- VIII. Adjournment: 12 p.m. Next CCSB Meeting March 8, 2023

ADA Accommodation Requests: ADA Accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, (414) 278-3932 (Voice) or 711 (TRS) upon receipt of this notice.

The Combined Community Services Board meetings are open and recorded meetings, and the community is welcome to attend. The Chair will take public comments on each agenda item at his discretion.